RECEIVED JUL 2 6 1300 REPORT

OPERATOR Read & Stevens, Inc. ADDRESS P. O. Box 1518, Roswell, NM 88202

LEASE NAME Tenneco Federal

WELL NO. 1 FIELD

LOCATION Section 29, T-7-S, R-36-E, Roosevelt County, New Mexico

DEPTH	ANGLE INCLINATION DEGREES	DISPLACEMENT	DISPLACEMENT
440	3/4°	5.81	5.81
933	1/4°	2.15	7.96
1429	1/2°	4.34	12.30
1899	1/2°	4.11	16.41
1962	1/2°	.55	16.96
2434	1/2°	4.13	21.09
2904	1/2°	4.11	25.20
3404	3/4°	6.60	31.80
3874	1 °	8.23	40.03
4371	1 °	8.70	48.73
4450	l °	1.38	50.11

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

SITION DRILLING CO. TITLE Ronald Sitton, President

AFFIDAVIT:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared <u>Ronald Sitton</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who, on making deposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the operator of the well identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief such well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

AFFIANT'S SIGNATURE

19 88

Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the 25th day of July

YVETTE SMITH Notary Public STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. July 2, 1990

Notary Public in and for the County Lubbock, State of Texas.

SEAL